DD.MM.YYYY
PARTIAL POWER ENERGY PROCESSING
A NEW TOOLBOX FOR EFFICIENT
DC MICROGRIDS
Andrii Chub
Power Electronics Group
Tallinn University of Technology
Credits

η
Ploss
Ploss
Psource
Pswitching loss
Pconduction loss
Pohmic loss
Pswitching loss
Pconduction loss
Pohmic loss
DD.MM.YYYY
NEW TECHNOLOGY –
OLD CONCEPTS
FIRST MENTIONED IN 1966
E. Moore and T. Wilson, "Basic considerations for DC to DC conversion networks," in IEEE Transactions
on Magnetics, vol. 2, no. 3, pp. 620-624, September 1966, doi: 10.1109/TMAG.1966.1065901.
9
CONFIRMED USING GRAPH THEORY IN 1973
D. Wolaver, "Basic constraints from graph theory for dc-to-dc conversion networks," in IEEE Transactions
on Circuit Theory, vol. 19, no. 6, pp. 640-648, November 1972, doi: 10.1109/TCT.1972.1083558.
10
EARLY EXAMPLES – 1989/1991 – PV APPLICATIONS
D. B. Snyman and J. H. R. Enslin, "Combined low-cost, high-efficient inverter, peak power tracker and regulator for PV
applications," 20th Annual IEEE PESC, Milwaukee, WI, USA, 1989, pp. 67-74 vol.1, doi: 10.1109/PESC.1989.48474.
J. H. R. Enslin and D. B. Snyman, "Combined low-cost, high-efficient inverter, peak power tracker and regulator for PV
applications," in IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics, vol. 6, no. 1, pp. 73-82, Jan. 1991, doi: 10.1109/63.65005.
11
DD.MM.YYYY

L1
VPV
TX
S4
S3
S2
S1 D1 D3
D2 D4
only 97.5%
TALLINN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
BOOST VS. BUCK-BOOST DC-DC IN SIPO PPC
22
O. Abdel-Rahim, et al., "High-Performance Buck-Boost
Partial Power Quasi-Z-Source Series Resonance
Converter," in IEEE Access, vol. 10, pp. 130177-130189,
2022, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2022.3225751.
TX
1:n
* *
* *

converter using various topologies
▪ Requires 4 bidirectional semiconductor or
electromechanical switches
▪ Mode transitions could be challenging if must
be implemented on-the-fly
▪ The concept is pending patent protection
DD.MM.YYYY
PPC TOPOLOGIES –
DO WE NEED
GALVANIC ISOLATION?
TALLINN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
FLYING CAPACITOR BASED NON-ISO PPC
27
S. Rivera, D. Pesantez, S. Kouro and P. W. Lehn, "Pseudo-Partial-Power Converter without High Frequency
Transformer for Electric Vehicle Fast Charging Stations," 2018 IEEE Energy Conversion Congress and
Exposition (ECCE), Portland, OR, USA, 2018, pp. 1208-1213, doi: 10.1109/ECCE.2018.8558238.
▪ Semiconductors have a lower voltage rating because the flying capacitor voltage (C3) is lower than the input VPV which is close to VDC
▪ This topology was verified for PV and battery applications, with simulated efficiency between 98.8% and 99.4% for the battery charging.
▪ Asymmetrical PWM of the bridge diagonals is implemented to control current of the inductor.
▪ Voltage control of C2 must be decoupled from current control of L1 by making the former regulator much slower.

▪ This topology is verified with a low input voltage range from 6 V to 8 V while the output voltage is kept as 12 V at 5 W to 30 W power.
▪ The size of the flying inductor L1 is a limiting factor as It could become prohibitively bulky if the converter scaled up in power.
TALLINN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
IS IT ALWAYS THE TRANSFORMER?
▪ Capacitors can replace the magnetic isolation
▪ Y capacitors could be recommended
▪ Long-term reliability needs to be proven
▪ Efficiency is similar to those with transformers
D. Pesantez, et al., “Transformerless partial power
converter topology for electric vehicle fast charge,” IET
Power Electronics, vol. 17, no. 8, pp. 970–982, Nov. 29,
2023. doi: 10.1049/pel2.12613.
N.G.F. d. Santos, et al., "A High-Efficient Single-Switch Switched-
Capacitor Partial Power Converter for On-Board Chargers," in IEEE
Transactions on Power Electronics, vol. 39, no. 11, pp. 15269-15280,
Nov. 2024, doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2024.3443519. 29
DD.MM.YYYY
PPC TOPOLOGIES –
ARE THEY THE SAME
IN PERFORMANCE?
TALLINN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
CURRENT-FED & VOLTAGE-FED DC-DC CELLS
31
M. C. Mira, Z. Zhang, K. L. Jørgensen and M. A. E. Andersen, "Fractional Charging Converter With High
Efficiency and Low Cost for Electrochemical Energy Storage Devices," in IEEE Transactions on Industry
Applications, vol. 55, no. 6, pp. 7461-7470, Nov.-Dec. 2019, doi: 10.1109/TIA.2019.2921295.
▪ DC-DC topology defines the performance
of the PPC
▪ Typically, DC-DC cell has turns ratio n ≫ 1
▪ Voltage- and current-fed full bridge

50V/div
0.5s/div
Vb = 335 V
Vb = 365 V
doi: 10.1109/OJIES.2024.3389466
DD.MM.YYYY
EMERGING CONCEPTS
MOVING FORWARD
WITH TECHNOLOGY
TALLINN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
POWER FLOW CONTROL CONVERTER – UNIPOLAR
52
• Unproven performance near zero partiality
P. Purgat, R. A. Prakoso, L. Mackay, Z. Qin, L. Ramirez-Elizondo and P. Bauer, "A partially rated DC-DC
converter for power flow control in meshed LVDC distribution grids," 2018 IEEE APEC, San Antonio, TX, USA,
2018, pp. 1591-1596, doi: 10.1109/APEC.2018.8341229.
TALLINN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
POWER FLOW CONTROL CONVERTER – BIPOLAR
53
P. Purgat et al., "Design of a Power Flow Control Converter for Bipolar Meshed LVDC Distribution
Grids," 2018 IEEE 18th International Power Electronics and Motion Control Conference (PEMC),
Budapest, Hungary, 2018, pp. 1073-1078, doi: 10.1109/EPEPEMC.2018.8521853.
TALLINN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
GRID FORMING CONVERTER FOR DC BUILDINGS
54
Cin n : 1

on Industrial Electronics, doi:
10.1109/TIE.2024.3423358.
▪ Voltage-matching DCX is uncontrolled, while
PPC regulates 350V±30V DC grid voltage
100kHz 50kHz
TALLINN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
QUASI-2-STAGE PPC FOR PV STRING APPLICATIONS
55
▪ Resonant cell balances voltage of capacitors, allowing
the boost converter to operate at half the voltage (only
900V MOSFETs used for 1500V PV string)
▪ This solution allows retrofitting existing PV plants
▪ DC-side resonant inductor extends soft-switching range
B. Stevanović, et al. "Highly Efficient, Full ZVS, Hybrid, Multilevel DC/DC Topology for Two-Stage Grid-
Connected 1500-V PV System With Employed 900-V SiC Devices," in IEEE J. of Emerging and Selected
Topics in Power Electronics, vol. 7, no. 2, pp. 811-832, June 2019, doi: 10.1109/JESTPE.2019.2893106.
TALLINN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
2-STAGE PP CONVERSION FOR EV CHARGING
56
▪ 2-level can be implemented with SiC, while Si can be used in 3-

▪ 6xfsw frequency was selected
D. Neumayr, M. Vöhringer, N. Chrysogelos,
G. Deboy and J. W. Kolar, "P3DCT—Partial-
Power Pre-Regulated DC Transformer," in
IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics,
vol. 34, no. 7, pp. 6036-6047, July 2019, doi:
10.1109/TPEL.2018.2879064.
15% volume
7% partiality
TALLINN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
IPOS DCX + S-U/D PPC FOR BATTERY CHARGING APPL.
59
Y. Cao, M. Ngo, N. Yan, D. Dong, R. Burgos and A. Ismail, "Design and Implementation of
an 18-kW 500-kHz 98.8% Efficiency High-Density Battery Charger With Partial Power
Processing," in IEEE Journal of Emerging and Selected Topics in Power Electronics, vol.
10, no. 6, pp. 7963-7975, Dec. 2022, doi: 10.1109/JESTPE.2021.3108717.
▪ Interfaces 750 V bus with 315-450 V battery
(375 V nominal)
▪ Delivers 18 kW (25 kW peak) at 500 kHz
▪ Max. partiality: ~17%

Processing Converter With Energy Storage
Integration for EV Stationary Charging," in IEEE
Journal of Emerging and Selected Topics in
Power Electronics, vol. 10, no. 6, pp. 7950-7962,
Dec. 2022, doi: 10.1109/JESTPE.2021.3102180.
▪ VS1: 400 V
▪ VS2: 200 V
▪ VL: 260-340 V
▪ Vout: 60-140 V (reduced due to PPC port)
▪ TX freq.: 20 kHz
TALLINN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
MULTIPORT TRANSFORMERLESS PPC – PV STRINGS
62
J. W. Zapata, T. A. Meynard and S. Kouro, "Partial power DC-DC converter for large-scale
photovoltaic systems," 2016 IEEE 2nd Annual Southern Power Electronics Conference
(SPEC), Auckland, New Zealand, 2016, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/SPEC.2016.7846077.
▪ Suitable for utility-scale PV
installations
▪ Each PV string has
individual MPPT PPC
▪ PV strings are highly
standardized, little variations
of MPP voltage
▪ Scalability is limited due to
share leg coupled to DC link
▪ The main topology is the same as in the quasi-PPC presented before
▪ The peak efficiency is estimated to be over 99%
▪ Controllability is limited as vpc dynamics is coupled with the dynamics of individual inductors
TALLINN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
MULTI-INPUT PPC – RESIDENTIAL PV APPLICATIONS
63
Y. D. Kwon, F. D. Freijedo, T. Wijekoon and M. Liserre, "A Multiport Partial Power Converter
for Smart Home Applications," in IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics, vol. 39, no. 7, pp.
8824-8833, July 2024, doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2024.3388322.
▪ This concept can only step-up PV string voltage, hence applicability is limited to small (home) PV systems
▪ Each channel’s half-bridge controls current independently, which can be bidirectional
▪ PPC peak efficiency reaches 99.2%, while resonant DC-DC within reaches 97.4%
▪ PPC is rated for 3 kW to be capable of delivering 8kW of total power with two half-bridges
400 V
150 V
Max: 8 kW
90 kHz
200 kHz
TALLINN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
RADIAL MULTIPORT STEP-UP PPC
64
Y. Liu, Y. Hu, G. Chen and H. Wen, "Partial Power Processing Multiport DC–DC Converter
With Radial Module Connections," in IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics, vol. 37, no.
11, pp. 13398-13412, Nov. 2022, doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2022.3181025.
▪ Hard to control due to coupling between ports
▪ Limited voltage regulation range
▪ Limited soft-switching range
Max: 2 kW